San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: MAY 2012

Case #
12-228

12-229

12-231

12-232

12-235

12-236
12-237

12-239

12-240

12-241

12-242

Reported
5/1/12
5/1/12
5/1/12
5/2/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/4/12
5/5/12
5/6/12
5/7/12
S/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12

5/7/12

5/8/12
5/8/12
5/8/12

Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv
Vehicle theft

Disturbance

Vandalism

Medical aid

Medical aid

Disturbance

Vehicle driving on campus
Vandalism

Hit & run

No criminal incidents

No criminal incidents

Assist Colton PD/Subject search
Warrant

Disturbance

Warrant

Vandalism

Traffic stop/Illegal turn

Petty theft

Traffic stop/Removal of material
from highway

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use
Disturbance

Medical aid

Location

Grant Ave.
Campus Center
KVCR

Art Building
Parking Lot #10
Library

Parking Lot #10
Parking Lot #10
Parking Lot #3

Campus

Parking Lot #11
Parking Lot #3
Parking Lot #3
Art Building

Mt. Vernon
Liberal Arts Bldg

Parking Lot #2

K St/Hazel St
Parking Lot #1

Health Life Science

Date (s)
5/1/12
5/1/12
5/1/12
5/2/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/3/12
5/4/12
5/5/12
5/6/12
5/7/12
S5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12
5/7/12

5/7/12

5/7/12
5/8/12
5/8/12

Time (s)

12:33pm
1:21pm
9:52pm
10:30am
12:40am
4:16pm
7:25pm
9:22pm
12:28pm

12:05am
11:07am
2:05pm
2:07pm
2:36pm
2:50pm
6:00pm

7:59pm

9:43am
S5:44pm
6:44pm

Disposition

Report taken

Advised

Report taken

Student transported to nurse
Unable to locate

Report taken

Advised

Report taken

No report requested

Unable to locate
Arrested
Arrested
Arrested

Report taken
Advised

Report taken
Cited

Cited
Advised

Transported to Hospital

Last updated 6/1/2012




San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: MAY 2012

Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s) Disposition
5/8/12  Suspicious Vehicle Parking Lot #5 5/8/12 11:30pm Advised
5/9/12  Disturbance Technical Bldg 5/9/12 10:28am Unfounded
5/9/12  Suspicious Person Grant Ave. 5/9/12 10:44am Unfounded
5/9/12  Suspicious Person ADSS 5/9/12 12:09pm Unfounded
5/9/12  Suspicious Person Cafeteria 5/9/12 12:46pm Advised
12-243 S5/9/12  Petty theft Cafeteria 5/9/12 12:53pm Report taken
5/9/12  Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use Parking Lot #1 5/9/12 1:17pm Advised
12-244 5/9/12  Disturbance North Hall 5/9/12 2:02pm Arrested
12-239 5/9/12  Possession of Stolen Items Station 5/9/12 5:04pm Arrested
12-245 5/10/12 Vehicle Check Parking Lot #10 5/10/12 1:30am Vehicle towed
5/10/12 Petty theft Parking Lot #1 5/10/12 10:10am SBPD to handle
12-246 5/10/12 Vehicle Check/No Handicap Parking Lot #11 5/10/12 11:34am Cited
5/10/12 Traffic Stop/Failure to stop Parking Lot #10 5/10/12 12:28pm Advised
12-247 5/10/12 Vandalism Planetarium 5/10/12 1:26pm Report taken
12-248 5/10/12 Medical aid Parking Lot #5 5/10/12 1:55pm Transported to Hospital
5/10/12 Disturbance Library 5/10/12 5:03pm Unable to locate
12-249 5/10/12 Traffic Collision Warehouse 5/10/12 6:01pm Report taken
5/10/12 Suspicious Person Technical Bldg 5/10/12 6:36pm Unfounded
5/11/12 Traffic Collision Parking Lot #1 S/11/12 8:56am Drivers exchanged Info
5/12/12 No criminal incidents 5/12/12
5/13/12 No criminal incidents 5/13/12
5/14/12 Vehicle Burglary Swap Meet 5/14/12 9:28am Unfounded
12-250 5/14/12 Traffic Collision Eureka 5/14/12 11:31am Cited

Last updated 6/1/2012




San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: MAY 2012

Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s) Disposition
5/14/12 Traffic Collision Parking Lot #1 5/14/12 3:00pm Drivers exchanged Info
5/14/12 Suspicious Person Library 5/14/12 3:43pm Advised
5/15/12 Vehicle Check K Street 5/15/12 12:08pm Advised/vehicle moved
12-251 5/15/12 Burglary Art Building S5/15/12 12:27pm Report taken
12-252 5/15/12 Vandalism Snyder Gym 5/15/12 2:20pm Report taken
5/16/12 Suspicious Circumstance North Hall 5/16/12 8:00am Unfounded
5/16/12 Vehicle Check Parking Lot #7 5/16/12 9:46am Checked clear
5/16/12 Vehicle Check Parking Lot #1 5/16/12 12:33pm Checked clear
12-253 5/16/12 Vehicle Burglary Swap Meet 5/16/12 12:45pm Report taken
12-254 5/16/12 Medical aid Quad Area 5/16/12 1:29pm Transported to Hospital
12-255 5/16/12 Petty theft ADSS Bldg 5/16/12 2:49pm Report taken
12-256 5/16/12 Attempted Car Jacking-Alert Parking Lot #9 5/16/12 6:10pm Report taken-TW Alert
12-257 5/17/12 Vehicle Check/Handicap Plac Parking Lot #10 5/17/12 8:16am Cited
12-258 5/17/12 Traffic Stop/Vehicle Reg Grant Ave. S/17/12 10:01am Cited
5/17/12 Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use K Street S/17/12 10:08am Advised
12-262 5/17/12 Petty theft Library 5/17/12 10:45am Report taken
5/17/12 Suspicious Person Physical Sci S5/17/12 11:06am Advised
5/17/12 Emergency Call Women's Gym S5/17/12 12:56pm Checked clear
12-259 5/17/12 Disturbance Liberal Arts Bldg S5/17/12 12:58pm Report taken
12-260 5/17/12 Suspicious Person Snyder Gym S5/17/12 6:10pm Arrested
12-261 5/18/12 Medical aid North Hall 5/18/12 9:42am Student transported to nurse
12-263 5/18/12 Suspicious Person ADSS 5/18/12 4:11pm Booked
3 Last updated 6/1/2012




San Bernardino Community College

District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: MAY 2012

Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s) Disposition

5/18/12 Disturbance Baseball Field 5/18/12 7:26pm Advised

5/19/12 Suspicious Person Library 5/19/12 8:30am Unable to locate

5/20/12 No criminal incidents

5/21/12 Emergency Call Technical Bldg 5/21/12 10:21am Checked clear

5/21/12 Traffic stop/expired tags Mt. Vernon 5/21/12 12:01pm Advised

5/21/12 Suspicious Circumstance Parking Lot #7 5/21/12 1:26pm Unable to locate
12-264 5/21/12 Petty theft Library 5/21/12 2:50pm Report taken

5/21/12 Suspicious Person Greek Theater 5/21/12 10:12pm Unable to locate
12-265 5/22/12 Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use Parking Lot #1 5/22/12 9:02am Cited

5/22/12 Smoking violation Bookstore 5/22/12 10:04am Gone on arrival

5/22/12 Vehicle check Parking Lot #1 5/22/12 1:29pm Checked clear

5/22/12 Suspicious Circumstance K Street 5/22/12 3:43pm Checked clear
12-267 5/22/12 Fire Physical Sci Bldg S5/22/12 6:11pm Unfounded

5/23/12 Suspicious Person ADSS Bldg S5/23/12 12:15am Unable to locate
12-268 5/23/12 Petty theft Station 5/23/12 2:11pm Report taken

5/24/12 Emergency Call Parking Lot #8 5/24/12 8:17pm Checked clear
12-270 5/24/12 Incident Quad Area 5/24/12 4:50pm Report taken

5/25/12 No criminal incidents 5/25/12

5/26/12 No criminal incidents 5/26/12

5/27/12 No criminal incidents 5/27/12

5/28/12 No criminal incidents 5/28/12

5/29/12 Emergency Call Liberal Arts Bldg 5/29/12 1:14pm Checked clear

5/30/12 Emergency Call Technical Bldg 5/30/12 8:28am Checked clear

Last updated 6/1/2012




San Bernardino Community College
District Police

SBVC MONTHLY CRIME LOG: MAY 2012

Case # Reported Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv Location Date (s) Time (s) Disposition
5/30/12 Suspicious Person Parking Lot #2 5/30/12 4:50pm Unfounded
5/31/12 No criminal incidents 5/31/12

5 Last updated 6/1/2012



	Sheet1

