Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
12-228	5/1/12	Vehicle theft	Grant Ave.	5/1/12	12:33pm	Report taken
	5/1/12	Disturbance	Campus Center	5/1/12	1:21pm	Advised
12-229	5/1/12	Vandalism	KVCR	5/1/12	9:52pm	Report taken
	5/2/12	Medical aid	Art Building	5/2/12	10:30am	Student transported to nurse
	5/3/12	Medical aid	Parking Lot #10	5/3/12	12:40am	Unable to locate
12-231	5/3/12	Disturbance	Library	5/3/12	4:16pm	Report taken
	5/3/12	Vehicle driving on campus	Parking Lot #10	5/3/12	7:25pm	Advised
12-232	5/3/12	Vandalism	Parking Lot #10	5/3/12	9:22pm	Report taken
	5/4/12	Hit & run	Parking Lot #3	5/4/12	12:28pm	No report requested
	5/5/12	No criminal incidents		5/5/12		
	5/6/12	No criminal incidents		5/6/12		
	5/7/12	Assist Colton PD/Subject search	Campus	5/7/12	12:05am	Unable to locate
12-235	5/7/12	Warrant	Parking Lot #11	5/7/12	11:07am	Arrested
	5/7/12	Disturbance	Parking Lot #3	5/7/12	2:05pm	Arrested
12-236	5/7/12	Warrant	Parking Lot #3	5/7/12	2:07pm	Arrested
12-237	5/7/12	Vandalism	Art Building	5/7/12	2:36pm	Report taken
	5/7/12	Traffic stop/Illegal turn	Mt. Vernon	5/7/12	2:50pm	Advised
12-239	5/7/12	Petty theft	Liberal Arts Bldg	5/7/12	6:00pm	Report taken
12-240	5/7/12	Traffic stop/Removal of material from highway	Parking Lot #2	5/7/12	7:59pm	Cited
12-241	5/8/12	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use	K St/Hazel St	5/7/12	9:43am	Cited
	5/8/12	Disturbance	Parking Lot #1	5/8/12	5:44pm	Advised
12-242	5/8/12	Medical aid	Health Life Science	5/8/12	6:44pm	Transported to Hospital

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	5/8/12	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #5	5/8/12	11:30pm	Advised
	5/9/12	Disturbance	Technical Bldg	5/9/12	10:28am	Unfounded
	5/9/12	Suspicious Person	Grant Ave.	5/9/12	10:44am	Unfounded
	5/9/12	Suspicious Person	ADSS	5/9/12	12:09pm	Unfounded
	5/9/12	Suspicious Person	Cafeteria	5/9/12	12:46pm	Advised
12-243	5/9/12	Petty theft	Cafeteria	5/9/12	12:53pm	Report taken
	5/9/12	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use	Parking Lot #1	5/9/12	1:17pm	Advised
12-244	5/9/12	Disturbance	North Hall	5/9/12	2:02pm	Arrested
12-239	5/9/12	Possession of Stolen Items	Station	5/9/12	5:04pm	Arrested
12-245	5/10/12	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #10	5/10/12	1:30am	Vehicle towed
	5/10/12	Petty theft	Parking Lot #1	5/10/12	10:10am	SBPD to handle
12-246	5/10/12	Vehicle Check/No Handicap	Parking Lot #11	5/10/12	11:34am	Cited
	5/10/12	Traffic Stop/Failure to stop	Parking Lot #10	5/10/12	12:28pm	Advised
12-247	5/10/12	Vandalism	Planetarium	5/10/12	1:26pm	Report taken
12-248	5/10/12	Medical aid	Parking Lot #5	5/10/12	1:55pm	Transported to Hospital
	5/10/12	Disturbance	Library	5/10/12	5:03pm	Unable to locate
12-249	5/10/12	Traffic Collision	Warehouse	5/10/12	6:01pm	Report taken
	5/10/12	Suspicious Person	Technical Bldg	5/10/12	6:36pm	Unfounded
	5/11/12	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #1	5/11/12	8:56am	Drivers exchanged Info
	5/12/12	No criminal incidents		5/12/12		
	5/13/12	No criminal incidents		5/13/12		
	5/14/12	Vehicle Burglary	Swap Meet	5/14/12	9:28am	Unfounded
12-250	5/14/12	Traffic Collision	Eureka	5/14/12	11:31am	Cited

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	5/14/12	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #1	5/14/12	3:00pm	Drivers exchanged Info
	5/14/12	Suspicious Person	Library	5/14/12	3:43pm	Advised
	5/15/12	Vehicle Check	K Street	5/15/12	12:08pm	Advised/vehicle moved
12-251	5/15/12	Burglary	Art Building	5/15/12	12:27pm	Report taken
12-252	5/15/12	Vandalism	Snyder Gym	5/15/12	2:20pm	Report taken
	5/16/12	Suspicious Circumstance	North Hall	5/16/12	8:00am	Unfounded
	5/16/12	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #7	5/16/12	9:46am	Checked clear
	5/16/12	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #1	5/16/12	12:33pm	Checked clear
12-253	5/16/12	Vehicle Burglary	Swap Meet	5/16/12	12:45pm	Report taken
12-254	5/16/12	Medical aid	Quad Area	5/16/12	1:29pm	Transported to Hospital
12-255	5/16/12	Petty theft	ADSS Bldg	5/16/12	2:49pm	Report taken
12-256	5/16/12	Attempted Car Jacking-Alert	Parking Lot #9	5/16/12	6:10pm	Report taken-TW Alert
12-257	5/17/12	Vehicle Check/Handicap Plac	Parking Lot #10	5/17/12	8:16am	Cited
12-258	5/17/12	Traffic Stop/Vehicle Reg	Grant Ave.	5/17/12	10:01am	Cited
	5/17/12	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use	K Street	5/17/12	10:08am	Advised
12-262	5/17/12	Petty theft	Library	5/17/12	10:45am	Report taken
	5/17/12	Suspicious Person	Physical Sci	5/17/12	11:06am	Advised
	5/17/12	Emergency Call	Women's Gym	5/17/12	12:56pm	Checked clear
12-259	5/17/12	Disturbance	Liberal Arts Bldg	5/17/12	12:58pm	Report taken
12-260	5/17/12	Suspicious Person	Snyder Gym	5/17/12	6:10pm	Arrested
12-261	5/18/12	Medical aid	North Hall	5/18/12	9:42am	Student transported to nurse
12-263	5/18/12	Suspicious Person	ADSS	5/18/12	4:11pm	Booked

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	5/18/12	Disturbance	Baseball Field	5/18/12	7:26pm	Advised
	5/19/12	Suspicious Person	Library	5/19/12	8:30am	Unable to locate
	5/20/12	No criminal incidents				
	5/21/12	Emergency Call	Technical Bldg	5/21/12	10:21am	Checked clear
	5/21/12	Traffic stop/expired tags	Mt. Vernon	5/21/12	12:01pm	Advised
	5/21/12	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #7	5/21/12	1:26pm	Unable to locate
12-264	5/21/12	Petty theft	Library	5/21/12	2:50pm	Report taken
	5/21/12	Suspicious Person	Greek Theater	5/21/12	10:12pm	Unable to locate
12-265	5/22/12	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone Use	Parking Lot #1	5/22/12	9:02am	Cited
	5/22/12	Smoking violation	Bookstore	5/22/12	10:04am	Gone on arrival
	5/22/12	Vehicle check	Parking Lot #1	5/22/12	1:29pm	Checked clear
	5/22/12	Suspicious Circumstance	K Street	5/22/12	3:43pm	Checked clear
12-267	5/22/12	Fire	Physical Sci Bldg	5/22/12	6:11pm	Unfounded
	5/23/12	Suspicious Person	ADSS Bldg	5/23/12	12:15am	Unable to locate
12-268	5/23/12	Petty theft	Station	5/23/12	2:11pm	Report taken
	5/24/12	Emergency Call	Parking Lot #8	5/24/12	8:17pm	Checked clear
12-270	5/24/12	Incident	Quad Area	5/24/12	4:50pm	Report taken
	5/25/12	No criminal incidents		5/25/12		
	5/26/12	No criminal incidents		5/26/12		
	5/27/12	No criminal incidents		5/27/12		
	5/28/12	No criminal incidents		5/28/12		
	5/29/12	Emergency Call	Liberal Arts Bldg	5/29/12	1:14pm	Checked clear
	5/30/12	Emergency Call	Technical Bldg	5/30/12	8:28am	Checked clear

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/Calls for Serv	Location	Date (s)	Time (s)	Disposition
	5/30/12	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #2	5/30/12	4:50pm	Unfounded
	5/31/12	No criminal incidents		5/31/12		